LANDMARK |

& IMPLEMENT

Landmark Implement Inc.

P.O. Box 11

73048 L Road

Holdrege, NE 688489
Phone: 308-995-6511

Fax: 308-595-5475
www_landmarkimp.com
Holdrege@landmarkimp.com

JOHN DEERE

fnvoice To Account No: 715 Detiver To: SERVICE INVOICE
JEROME FRITZ JEROME FRITZ invoice Number: 11527126
473 S RD 473 S RD invoice Date: 6/20/2023
HILDRETH NE 68947 HILDRETH NE 68847 Location: o1
Work Qrder Number: 463675
Payment Type: Finance
Bus Phone: (308)938-5296 Bus Phone; (308)938-5286
Prv Phone: (308)951-5548 Prv Phone: (308)991-5548 Page: tof2
Make/Model: Meter; Serial Number: £q 1D: Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 8420 RW8420P023812 JF8420
EXPERT-1600000033460 Retail
CORRECTION:
LOST FLOW ON #5 SCV
TESTED SCV OPERATION, COUPLER TESTED BAD.
SWAPPED HOSES FROM #5 SCV TO #1 SCV SO CUSTOMER COQULD CONTINUE RUNNING.
RETURNED NEXT MORNING.
REPLACED LEFT HAND COQUPLER IN #5 SCV.
TESTED SCV OPERATION.
SWITCHED HOSES BACK TO PREVIOUS LOCATIONS.
CUSTOMER CALLED BACK AND SAID #4 WOULD NOT ADJUST.
TESTED SCV AND FOUND THE DASH CONTROL PANEL WOULD NOT ADJUST.
INSTALLED USED CONTRCL PANEL AND FLOW COULD BE ADJUSTED.
ORDERED NEW DASH CONTROL.
INSTALLED NEW SCV SETUP PANEL.
REPLACED DASH PANEL BACK LIGHT BULBS.
RAN AND TESTED SCV OPERATION, ALL SCV'S WERE WORKING NORMAL.
Part Number Description Quantity List Price Net Price Extended Price JTaxed Ind
R107890 BULB 18.00 3.53 3.53 $63.54 N
R117845 BULB 2.06 4.58 4.58 $9.16 N
RES77560 BREAKAWAY COUPLER 1.00 131.28 131.29 $131.29 N
REB4583 DIGITAL DISPLAY 1.00 2,005.34 2,005.34 $2.005.34 N
Miscellaneous Description Quantity List Price Net Price Extended Price  Taxed nd

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->




| LANDMIARK

& MNP EMIENT.

Landmark Implement Inc.

P.O. Box 11

73049 L Road
Holdrege, NE 68949
Phone: 308-995-6511
Fax: 308-995-5475
www.[andmarkimp.com

Holdrege@landmarkimp.com

JOHN DEERE

invoice To Account No: 715 Deliver To: SERV'CE !NVO]CE
JEROME FRITZ JEROME FRITZ Invoice Number: 11527126
472 S RD 4733 RD invoice Date: 5/20/2023
HILDRETH NE 68947 HILDRETH NE 68947 Location: 04
Work Order Number: 463675
Payment Type: Finance
Bus Phone: {308)938-5206 Bus Phone: (308)838-5296
Prv Phone: (308)991-5549 Prv Phone: (308)991-5549 Page: 20f2
Make/Modetl: Meter: Serial Number: EgqiD: Fleet No:
LJOHN DEERE 8420 RW8420P023812 JF8420
EXPERT-1000000033460 Retail
PT3750 FREIGHT JD - PARTS HOLD 39.00 38.00 $39.00 N
Labor: $388.12 Parts: $2,209.23 OL&M: $0.00 Misc: $39.00 Sub-Total: $2,636.45
Finance Information Labor: $388.12
Customer PO No: Type: Multi-use Acct US Auth. No: 282613 Parts: $2,209.33
Tax Exempt No:  ON FILE NE Merchant No: 48000020 OL&M: $0.00
Advisor: JOEL KONZACK Card No: HO00OCOKXEA56 Misc: $398.00
Bill Code: 704 - JD TRACTOR PARTS/SERVICE Sales Tax: $0.00
*** w D_(_)_CUNiEﬁT CA0|;Y* s - Credit Plan: 249 - PURCHASE Grand Total: $2.636.45
TERMS AND CONDITIONS

This purchase(s) is subject to the terms of the Muiti-Use Account, a service of John Deere Financial, fs.b. | grant the issuer g purchase money
security interest, except as fimited in that agreement, in the goods described.

RECRIVEA DY .o ettt ettt e eeenn Date: .




- IMPLEMENT. 4

NDMARK |

Landmark Implement Inc.

P.C. Box 11

73048 L Road

Holdrege, NE 68848
Phone: 308-995-6511

Fax: 308-895-5475

www landmarkimp.com
Holdrege@landmarkimp.com

JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No; 715 Deliver To: SERV!CE [NVO!CE
JEROME FRITZ JEROME FRITZ invoice Number: 11459952
4738 RO 473 3RD invoice Date: 3/19/2023
HILDRETH NE 68947 HILDRETH NE 68947 Location: 01

Work QOrder Number: 451230
Payment Type: Finance

Bus Phene: (308)938-5296 Bus Phone: (308)938-5295
Prv Phone: (308)991-554% Prv Phone: (308)991-5549 Page: 10f8
Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq D Fleet No:

JOHN DEERE 8425 7203 RWS8420P023812 JF&420

EXPERT-1000000033460 Retail
CORRECTION:

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->




P.0. Box 11

73049 L Road

Holdrege, NE 68848
Phone: 308-695-6511

Fax: 308-895-5475

www . landmarkimp.com
Holdrege@landmarkimp.com

| LANDMARK |

il (VIPLEMEN

Landmark Implement Inc.

JOHN DEERE

Invaice Te Account No: 715 Deliver To; S E RV!C E lNVOEC E
JERQOME FRITZ JERCME FRITZ invoice Number: 11459952
473 8 RD 473 SRD Invoice Date: 3/19/2023
HILDRETH NE 68%47 HILDRETH NE 68%47 Lecation: 01
Work Order Number: 451230
Payment Type: Finance
Bus Phone; (308)838-5296 Bus Phone: {308)938-5208
Prv Phone: (308)881-5548 Prv Phone: {308)991-5549 Page: 20f8
Make/Modet: Meter: Serial Number: EgID: Fleet No:
EOHN DEERE 8420 7203 RW38420P023812 JF&420 1

EXPERT-1000000033460 Retail
TRACTCR PROGRAM REPAIR

TRACTOR DYNO _300__HP@ __1518__FT.LBS.TORQUE
SECTION 10 SERVICE TRACTOR

CHANGED ENGINE OIL AND FILTER

REPLACED ENGINE AIR FILTERS

BLEW QOUT THE PRECLEANER IN THE AIR FILTER HOUSING
REPLACED FUEL FILTERS

REPLACED BOTH CAB FILTERS

CHANGED HYDRAULIC OIL AND FILTER, DRAIN C.O.R.

SERVICED MFWD OILS, DIFF. 14.2 QT, HUB 3.6 QT

LUBED DRAFT LINK SUPPORT BUSHING

TOPPED OFF FLUIDS, LUBED TRACTOR AND CHECKED ETHER CAN

SECTION 20 ENGINE

REPLACED FRONT CRANKSHAFT SEAL
ADJUSTED VALVES, COMMON RAHL.

SECTION 30 FUEL/COOLING

WASHED OUT CONDENSER/RADIATOR & COOLERS
CLEANED FUEL TANK VENT FILTER {1060 HR.)

DRAINED FUEL TANK SUMP, 250 hr

CLEANED WATERPUMP WEEP HOLE, REPLACED FILTER
REPLACED FUEL COOLER HOSES & DOUBLE CLAMP

INSTALLED MISSING CLAMP FOR FUEL COOLER LINES BEHIND THE INJECTION PUMP

REPLACED ASPIRATOR SEAL

REPLACED HOQD SCREEN, LEFT SIDE
REPLACED LEFT AND RIGHT HAND FAN SHIELDS
SECTION 40 ELECTRICAL

REPLACED THE ALTERNATOR
REPLACED RIGHT HAND REAR FENDER WORK LIGHT

SECTION 90 OPERATOR STATION

REPLACED BOTH WIPER BLADES
RFPAIRFD RFAR WINNDOW | ATCH

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



| LANDMARK |

B /MPLEMENT

Landmark Implement Inc.

F.O. Box 11

73049 L. Road
Holdrege, NE 68949
Phone: 308-995-6511

Fax: 308-895

-5475

www.landmarkimp.com

Holdrege@landmarkimp.com

JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 715 Deliver To: S ERVl C E | NVO[CE
JEROME FRITZ JEROME FRITZ Inveice Number: 11459952
473 SRD 473 SRD Invoice Date: 3/19/2023
HILDRETH NE 68847 HILDRETH NE 68%47 Location: 01

Work Order Number: 451230
Payment Type: Finance
Bus Phone: (308)9338-5296 Bus Phone: (308)538-5206
Prv Phone: (308)991-5549 Prv Phone: (308)991-5549 Page: 3of8
Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq iD: Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 8420 7203 RWW8420P023812 JF8420

SEALED GRACK IN OUTER CAB ROOF
REPLACED PRESSURIZER BLOWER {(VIBRATING}

DISASSEMBLED ARMREST AND REBUILD SHIFT LEVER
REPLACED ACTIVE SEAT CYLINDER AND CLEANED OIL MESS OUT OF SEAT SUSPENSION
REPLACED ACTIVE SEAT COMPRESSOR
REPLACED WARNING ALARM FOR THE CONSOLE CONTROLS
SECTION 50 POWERTRAIN
ADJUSTED CLUTCH PRESSURE, RECALIBRATED TRANSMISSION.

REPLACED MFWD AXLE SEALS, LEFT SIDE.

RETORQUED ALL WHEEL & WEIGHT BOLTS.

SECTION 80 STEERING AND BRAKES

REPLACED STEERING CYLINDERS/BUSHINGS, BOTH SIDES

REPLACED RIGHT HAND TIE ROD COVER

SECTION 70 HYDRAULICS

REPLACED SELECTIVE CONTROL VALVE COUPLER, #5 RIGHT HAND

REPLACED SELECTIVE CONTROL VALVE COUPLER O-RINGS, CLEAN COVERS AND DRAINS

FLOW CHECKED ALL 5 SCV'S AFTER REPAIRS
Part Number Description Quantity List Price et Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
110M7017 COTTER PIN, M3.2 X 32 2.00 0.37 0.35 $0.70 N
14M7298 FLANGE NUT, M8 1.00 1.00 0.5 $0.85 N
19M7409 CAP SCREW {M16 X 50) 10.9 1.00 4,14 3.82 $3.82 N
19M8251 CAP SCREW {M8 X 35) 10.9 1.00 1.63 1.54 51.54 N
21M7216 SCREW 1.00 0.54 0.51 $0.51 N
21M7276 SCREW 1.00 0.49 0.46 $0.48 N
24M7117 WASHER 7.00 .14 0.13 $0.93 N
34M7077 SPRING PIN 2.00 2.40 2.40 $4.80 N
34M7128 SPRING PIN 2.00 4.72 4,72 $3.44 N
3707340 BOLT 8.00 0.7 0.92 $5.52 I\

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->




B IMPLEMENT

| LANDMIARK |

Fax: 308-885-5475
www.landmarkimp.com

Holdrege@tandmarkimp.com

Landmark implement Inc.
P.C. Box 11

73049 L Road
Holdrege, NE 88849
Phone: 308-995-6511

JOHN DEERE

SERVICE INVOICE

invoice To Account No: 715 Deliver To:
JEROME FRITZ JEROME FRITZ tnvoice Number: 11459952
473SRD 4735 RD Invoice Date: 3/19/2023
HILDRETH NE 68247 HILDRETH NE 838947 Location: 01
Weork Order Number: 45123C
Payment Type: Finance
Bus Phone: (308}938-5296 Bus Phone: (308}938-5298
Prv Phone: (308)991-5548 Prv Phone: {308)991-554% Page: 40f8
Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:
LJOHN DEERE 8420 7203 RWE420P023812 JF8420
EXPERT-1000000033460 Retail
A0M7041 SNAP RING 1.00 1.23 1.16 $1.18 N
40M7166 SNAP RING 1.00 7.51 7.11 $7.11 N
40M725% SNAP RING 2.00 4,42 4.42 $8.84 N
40M7302 SNAP RING 1.00 $.88 9.98 $9.98 N
51M7041 O-RING 6.00 1.89 1.89 $11.34 N
57M10915 ELECT CONNECTCR 2.60 1.72 1.63 $3.26 N
57M7297 ELEC. CONNECTOR TERMINAL 2.60 0.70 0.66 $1.32 N
57MB129 ELEC. CONNECTOR TERMINAL 2.00 0.83 6.79 $1.58 N
57M8839 ELEC. CONNECTOR HOUSING 1.6C 4.24 4.01 $4.01 N
57MS219 ELEC. CONNECTOR SEAL 2.0G 0.23 .22 30.44 N
H121183 Strap 2.00 14.15 13.40 $26.80 N
H128515 CLAMP 2.00 2.37 224 $4.48 N
H217863 GREEN SILICONE 1.00 18.76 18.78 $18.76 N
JD8346 BALL BEARING 1.00 51.30 48.57 $48.57 N
M84972 NUT 4.00 1.60 1.51 $6.04 N
P47389 O-RING 1.00 1.70 1.61 $1.81 N
PM38653 THREADLOCKER 222 1.00 9.77 9.77 $9.77 N
R107583 EXTENSION SPRING 1.00 5.87 5.56 $5.56 N
R112954 SEAL 4.00 16.55 16.55 $66.20 N
R121919 PIN 1.00 1.29 1.22 $1.22 N
R123939 PIVOT 1.00 20.51 18.42 $19.42 N
R124711 SPRING 1.00 9.56 §.05 $8.05 N
R125467 SEAL 1.00 20.35 19.27 $19.27 N
R133899 GASKET 1.00 9.96 9.43 $9.43 N
R134449 SPRING 1.00 10.62 10.05 $10.05 N
R166662 LOUVER, LH 1.00 218.00 204.49 $204.48 N

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->




Landmark implement Inc.

P.O. Box 11

73049 L Road
Holdrege, NE 68848
Phone: 308-865-6511
Fax: 308-995-5475
www tandmarkimp.com

Holdrege@landmarkimp.com

JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 715 Deliver To: SERVICE |NVOICE
JEROME FRITZ JEROME FRITZ Invoice Number: 11459952
4738 RD 473 S RD Invoice Date: 3M/2023
HILDRETH NE 68847 HILDRETH NE 68947 Location: o1

Work Order Number: 451230
Payment Type: Finance
Bus Phone: (308}938-5296 Bus Phone: (308)938-5296
Prv Phone: (308}991-5548 Prv Phone: (308)891-5549 Page: 50f8
Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 8420 7203 RW8420P023812 JF8420
EXPERT-1000000033460 Retail
R166669 PANEL, RH 1.60 261.62 247.68 $247.68 N
R184883 HOSE CLAMP 4.60 3.5 3.40 $13.60 N
R187830 SPRING 1.00 548 5.19 $5.19 N
R214254 LOUVER, LH 1.GC 268.15 25480 $254.80 N
R275315 PIN 1.00 1.43 1.35 $1.35 N
R285344 O-RING 2.00 9.85 g.42 $18.84 N
R345693 KNOB 1.00 19.56 18.52 $18.52 N
R40687 SNAP RING 2.00 1.23 1.16 $2.32 N
R502598 SEAL 1.00 40.72 38.55 $38.55 N
R502719 SEAL 1.00 40.00 37.87 $37.87 N
R504023 SEAL 4,00 4.86 4.86 $15.84 N
R569617 SPRING 1.00 0.34 0.32 $0.32 N
R78027 COVER 1.00 21.15 20.02 $20.02 N
R83630 O-RING 16.00 2.28 2.18 $21.60 N
R87047 O-RING 1.00 9.26 8.77 $8.77 N
R91842 SCREW 1.00 2.20 2.08 $2.08 N
R95119 SEAL 400 18.19 19.18 $76.76 N
R&8527 FILTER 1.00 1.45 1.37 $1.37 N
RE154869 SEAL 1.00 68.95 66.22 $65.22 N
RE164839 QUTER AR FILTER 1.00 147.87 111.59 $111.59 N
RE16549% ACTUATOR 1.60 867.60 632.02 $632.02 N
RE172447 INNER AIR FILTER 1.0C 53.63 50.20 $5C.20 N
RE174130 HYBRAULIC OIL FILTER 1.00 141.67 134.12 $134.12 N
RE179326 BULB 1.00 12.20 11.55 $11.55 N
RE187966 CAB RECIRCULATON AIR FILTER 1.00 39.52 3741 $37.41 N
RE193093 SEAL 1.00 29.01 27.46 $27.46 N

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->




| LANDMARK ]

o (VIPLEMENT

Landmark Implement Inc.
P.0O. Box 11

73048 L Road

Holdrege, NE £8949

Fhone: 308-995-6511

Fax: 308-885-5475

www landmarkimp.com
Holdrege@landmarkimp.com

JOHN DEERE

invoice To Account No: 715 Deliver To: SE RViC E ’ NVO!CE
JEROME FRITZ JEROME FRITZ Invoice Number: 11459952
473 S RD 473 S RD, invoice Date: 3/18/2023
HILDRETH NE 68%47 HILDRETH NE 68847 Location: 01
Work Grder Number: 451230
Payment Type: Finance
Bus Phone: (308)938-5206 Bus Phone: (308)938-5296
Prv Phone: (308)991-554% Prv Phone: (308)291-5549 Page: 6of8
Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq 1D: Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 8420 7203 RwW3420P023812 JF8420
EXPERT-1000000033460 Retail
REZ237675 BLOWER FAN, PRESSURIZER 1.00 204.93 154.01 $184.01 N
RE239029 HOSE 2.00 48.30 4573 $581.46 N
REZ242608 SEAL 1.00 35.41 33.582 $33.52 MN
RE24619 CAB AIR FILTER 1.00 52.22 49.44 $49.44 N
RE248424 LINE 1.00 131.87 131.87 $131.87 N
RE258526 LEVER 1.00 145.07 137.34 $137.34 N
RE287094 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, RH 1.00 579.58 548.89 $548.68 N
RE287095 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, LH 1.00 579.58 548.68 $548.69 N
RE311400 SECTOR 1.00 73.74 £9.81 $69.81 N
RE331262 COMPRESSORKIT 1.00 495.83 469.40 $469.40 N
RE49727 HCRN 1.00 69.20 69.20 $69.20 N
REZ09672 ENGINE OIL FILTER 1.00 27.81 26.33 $268.33 N
RE522688 FUEL FILTER 1.00 49.77 47.12 $47.12 N
RE52504 BREATHER 1.06 36.63 34.68 $34.88 N
RE531703 FUEL FILTER 1.00 78.72 74.52 $74.52 N
RE543839 SEAL KIT 1.00 3560 33.70 $33.70 N
RES77580 BREAKAWAY COUPLER 1.00 131.28 131.29 $131.29 N
RE588241 SEAL 1.00 169.76 103.91 $103.91 N
REB5581 SEAL 1.00 34.59 32.75 $32.75 N
SE501825 ALTERNATCR REMAN 1.00 526.40 593.01 $593.01 N
SE501825-CR CORE for:Alternator Reman -1.00 50.00 50.00 {$50.00) N
SW10967P1 FILTER ELEMENT 1.00 5.70 5.40 $5.40 N
177613 O-RING 2.00 1.51 1.51 $3.02 N
T77857 O-RING 6.00 1.54 1.54 $9.24 N
TY22028 HY-GARD TM 30.00 19.28 18.25 $547.50 N
TY25744 SYNTHETIC GREASE 1.00 15.22 14.41 $14.41 N

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->




B :_erpLEME@__;

Landmark implement Inc.

P.O. Box 11

73049 L Road

Holdrege, NE 88949
Phone: 308-695-6511

Fax: 308-995-5475
www.landmarkimp.com
Holdrege@landmarkimp.com

JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 715 Deliver To: SERVECE 1NVO!CE
JEROME FRITZ JEROME FRITZ invoice Number: 11459952
473 S RD 473 S RD Invoice Date: 3/19/2023
HILDRETH NE 68947 HILDRETH NE 88847 Location: 01

Woerk Order Number: 451230
Payment Type: Finance

Bus Phone: (308)933-5296 Bus Phone: (308)938-5296
Prv Phone: (308)991-5548 Prv Phone: (308)891-5549 Page: 7of8
Make/Modet: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:

JOHN DEERE 8420 7203 RW8420P023512 JF8420
EXPERT-1000000033460 Retail

TY26372 SYNTHTETIC 80W140 GEAR OiL 8.00 30.38 25.88 $207.04 N
TY26682 Plus-50 l Cit 15W40 CJ4/SN 7.00 20.60 18.50 $136.50 N
TY26857 WIPER BLADE, 24 2.00 18.39 17.41% $34.82 N
B8(:22932 DIESEL INJECTOR CLEANER 5.0C 35.00 35.00 $210.00 N
Miscellaneous Description Quantity List Price Net Price Extended Price  Taxed ind
JOFLOYALTY JDF LOYALTY COUPON -HOLD 30.00 0.00 -10.00 ($300.00)

JDPRG JD TRAC/ COMB INSPECT PROG 1.00 0.00 -416.23 ($416.23) N
Labor: $7,595.93 Parts: $6,937.33 OL&M: §0.00 Misc: ($716.23) Sub-Total: $13,817.03

EXPERT-10000000624218 Retail
COMPLAINT;
02 INSTALL SADDLE TANK BRACKETS

CORRECTION:
INSTALL SADDLE TANK BRACKETS

WIRE BRUSHED ALL THE MOUNTING HARDWARE.

CLEANED OUT AND TAPPED ALL THE MOUNTING HOLES (16 TOTAL) iN TRANSMISSION CASE.

INSTALLED TANK BRACKETS.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->




Landmark Implement inc.

P.C.Box 11

73049 L Road
Holdrege, NE 68948
Phone: 308-695-6511
Fax: 308-895-5475
www. landmarkimp.com

Holdrege@landmarkimp.com

JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 715 Deliver To: S E RVlC E 1 NVOIC E
JERCME FRITZ JEROME FRITZ Invoice Number: 11459952
473 S RD 473 SRD Invoice Date: 3/19/2023
HILDRETH NE 68947 HILDRETH NE 68947 Location: 01

Wark Order Number: 451230
Payment Type: Finance

Bus Phone: (308)938-5206 Bus Phone: (308)938-5296
Prv Phone: (308)091-5545 Prv Phone: (308)391-5549 Page: 8of8
Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: EqID: Fleet No:

LJOHN DEERE 8420 7203 RW8420,023812 JF8420
EXPERT-1000000024218 Retail

Labor: $210.94 Parts: $0.00 OL&M: $0.00 Misc: $0.00 Sub-Total: $210.94

INVOICE CONTAINS $373.31 DISCOUNT

Finance Information

Customer PO No:
Tax Exempt No: CN FILE NE

Advisor: JOEL KONZACK

Card No:
Bill Code: 783

| _***DOCUMENT COPY ***

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Credit Plan: 249

Type: Multi-use Acct US
Merchant No:  4800002¢
X00OOOCOXKB456
- JD INSPECTION - TRACTOR

- PURCHASE

Auth. No: 685353

Labor: $7.808.87
Parts: $6,937.33
OL&M: $0.00
Misc: ($718.23)

Sales Tax: $0.00
Grand Total: $14,027.97

This purchase(s) is subject to the terms of the Multi-Use Account, a service of John Deere Financial, f.5.b. | grant the issuer a purchase money
security inferest, except as iimited in that agreement, in the goods described.

RECEIVE DY e e e Date: e




W Landmark Implement Inc.
, P.0. Box 11

. M RN 73049 L Road
H LANDIVIARK| Holdrege, NE 68949
o "MPLEMEN?. 4 Phone: 308-985-6511
¥ > Fax: 308-995-5475
www_landmarkimp.com JOHN DEERE
Holdrege@landmarkimp.com
Invoice To Account No: 715 Deliver To: SERV!CE ]NVOICE
JEROME FRITZ JEROME FRITZ Invoice Number: 10844317
473 SRD 473 S RD Invoice Date: 3/27/2020
HILDRETH NE 68547 HILDRETH NE 68947 Location: o1
Work Order Number: 330378
Payment Type: Finance
Bus Phone: 308-$38-5296 Bus Phone: (308)938-5296
Prv Phone: (308)991-5549 Prv Phone:. {308)991-5548 Page: 10f8
Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number; Eq ID; Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 8420 5757 RW8420P023812 JF8420

{PROGRAM REPAIR Retail
CORRECTION:

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->




P.O. Box 11

73049 L Road

Holdrege, NE 68949

Phone: 308-885-6511

Fax: 308-995-5475

www landmarkimp.com
Holdrege@landmarkimp.com

| LANDMARK]

- IMPLEMENT -

Landmark Implement Inc.

JOHN DEERE

invoice To Account No: 715 Deliver To: SERV!CE ENVO]CE

JEROME FRITZ JEROME FRITZ invoice Number: 10844317

473 SRD 473 S RD Invoice Date: 3/27/2020

HILDRETH NE 68947 HILDRETH NE 68947 Location: 01
Work Qrder Number; 330378

Payment Type: Finance

Bus Phone: 308-938-5296 Bus Phone: {308)238-5296

Prv Phone: (308)891-5549 Prv Phane: (308)991-5549 Page: 20f8

Make/Modet: Meter: Serial Number: Eq I3 Fleet No:

JOHN DEERE 8420 5757 RWB8420P023812 JF8420

/PROGRAM REPAIR Retail
01 TRACTOR PROGRAM REPAIR

TRACTOR DYNO 266 HP@ 1383 FT.LBS. TORQUE
SECTION 10 SERVICE TRACTOR

CHANGED ENGINE OiL AND FILTER

REPLACED ENGINE AIR FILTERS

REPLACED FUEL FILTERS

REPLACED BOTH CAB FILTERS

CHANGED HYDRAULIC OIL AND FILTER, DRAINED C.O.R.
SERVICED MFWD OILS, DIFF. 14.2 QT, HUB 3.6 QT

LUBED DRAFT LINK SUPPORT BUSHING

TOPPED QFF FLUIDS, LUBED TRACTCOR AND CHECKED ETHER CAN

SECTION 20 ENGINE

REPLACED CRANKSHAFT DAMPENER
REPLACED EXHAUST MANIFOLD GASKETS
REMOVED TWQO BROKEN EXHAUST MANIFOLD BOLTS

SECTION 30 FUEL/COOLING

WASHED OUT CONDENSER/RADIATOR & COOLERS .
TIGHTENED ALL HOSE CLAMPS, COOLANT, AIR, FUEL AND HYDRAULIC

CLEANED FUEL TANK VENT FILTER (1000 HR.)

DRAINED FUEL TANK SUMP, 250 hr

BASIC FUEL SYSTEM FLUSH

CLEANED WATER PUMP WEEP HOLE, REPLACED FILTER

REPLACED FUEL COOLER HOSE BEMND PUMP.

DRAINED AND FLUSHED ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM, FILLED WITH NEW COOLANT,

SECTION 40 ELECTRICAL

REPLACED ALTERNATOR/AUXILIARY DRIVE BELT

REPLACED BATTERIES, CLEANED CABLES

REPLACED ACTIVE SEAT HEIGHT SWITCH.

REPAIRED 3 WARNING LAMPS - REPLACED BULB, SOCKET AND TERMINALS

CUT OFF MOUNTING BOLT THAT HELD FRONT WARNING LIGHT TO GET IT APART. REPLAGED BOTH FRONT WARNING

LIGHT LENS.

REPLACED FIELD/HEAD LAMPS (EACH} - REPLACED BOTH OUTSIDE HOOD LIGHTS AND REAR LEFT HAND FENDER

LIGHT

CUT OFF CONNFOTOR FOR RFAR FENNFR 1 IGHT AND REDI ACEN COMNECTOR AND TFRMINAL S AMIRE HAD ME] TENR

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->




Landmark Implement Inc.
P.O. Box 11

73048 L Road

Holdrege, NE 68948

Phone: 308-685-6511

Fax: 308-805-5475

www.landmarkimp.com JOHN DEERE
Holdrege@landmarkimp.com
invoice To Account No: 715 Deliver To: S ERV’CE ! NVO] C E
JEROME FRITZ JEROME FRITZ invoice Number: 10844317
473 S RD 473 SRD invoice Date: 3/27/2020
HILDRETH NE 68947 HILDRETH NE 63947 Location: 01
Work Order Number: 330378
Payment Type: Finance
Bus Phone: 308-938-5296 Bus Phone; (308)938-5296
Prv Phone: (308)931-5549 Prv Phone: (308)921-5549 Page: 3of8
Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: EgiD: Fleet Mo:
JOHN DEERE 8420 5757 RW8420P023812 JF8420

A A 1 RN aern t AE S A N L E e LA E M M A e W T A 1 A S 4 S § s AR B A (e e AL L ¢
IN CONNECTOR).

DRILLED QUT AND REMOVED RUSTED HOOD LIGHT MOUNTING BOLTS.

CLEANED UP TERMINALS ON OUTER LIGHTS AND REPLACED MELTED WIRING HARNESS CONNECTORS AND
TERMINALS,

REPLACED SCV SETUP PANEL BACK LIGHT BULBS

SECTION 20 OPERATOR STATION

REPLACED REAR WINDOW SEAL

REPLACED REAR WINDOW SHOCKS
CLEANED EVAPORATOR, HOUSING & DRAINS
REPLACED PRESSURIZER BLOWER

SECTION 50 POWERTRAIN

CLEANED MFWD AXLE BREATHER.

REPLACED MFWD AXLE SEALS, RIGHT HAND SIDE

R/H MFWD WHEEL HUB HAD MEDAL GROUND UP IN IT.

DISSEMBLED, CLEANED UP AND FOUND CAUSE OF CONTAMINATION. (INNER RACE OF A BEARING WAS COMING
APART}.

CUT APART BEARINGS AND REMOVED ROLLERS FROM SUN GEARS.

REPLACED ALL BEARINGS.,

LUBED MFWD U-JOINTS (250 HR.)

RE-TORQUED ALL WHEEL & WEIGHT BOLTS.

SECTION 60 STEERING AND BRAKES

RECONDITIONED BOTH STEERING CYLINDERS

SECTICON 70 HYDRAULICS

REPLACED SELECTIVE CONTROL VALVE COUPLER, BOTH COUPLERS IN 1,2, 3, & 4

FLOW RESOLUTION TEST

CALIBRATE SCV's.

THE PRESSURE AT #5 SCV IS LOW (1200 PSI) INSTALLED FLOW METER AND TESTED FLOW {16- GPM)
NEED TO SEE iF SPOOL VALVE IS STUCK, POSSIBLY FREFE UP OR REPLACE SCV

REFPLACED HYDRAULIC COOLER HOSE

SECTION 130 HITCH

REPAIRED LIFT CYLINDER ZERKS TO TAKE GREASE, ADDITIONAL COST IF PINS AND BUSHINGS ARE SEIZED

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



P.O. Box 11

73048 L Road

Holdrege, NE 688486
Phone: 308-885-6511

Fax: 308-995-5475

www landmarkimp.com
Holdrege@landmarkimp.com

Landmark implement Inc.

JOHN DEERE

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice To Account No; 715 Detiver To:
JEROME FRITZ JEROME FRITZ invoice Number: 10844317
4738 RD 4738 RD tnvoice Date: 3/27/2020
HILDRETH NE 68947 HILDRETH NE 68347 Location: 04
Work Order Number: 330378
Payment Type: Finance
Bus Phone: 308-938-5296 Bus Phone: (308)938-5296
Prv Phone: (308)391-5549 Prv Phone: (308)991-5549 Page: 40f8
Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: £q1D: Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 8420 5757 RWB8420P(23812 JF8420
REMOVED RUSTED SOLENOIDS FROM #5 SCV.
REPLACED ONE SCLENOID AND VALVE KIT FOR SOLENOID.
CHECKED OPERATION. (STILL LOW PRESSSURE).
SWITCHED SOLENOIDS BETWEEN #4 AND 5 SCV'S. (DIDN'T HELP),
REMOVED, INSPECTED AND CLEANED UP BOTH SPOOL VALVES.
REMOVED AND POLISHED COMPENSATOR VALVE, GOT VALVE TO MOVE FREELY IN HOUSING.
REPLACED LOGIC PLATE INSPECT PCPPET VALVES AND SPRINGS.
CHECKED OPERATION, STILL NOT WORKING CORRECTLY,
REMOVED #5 SCV. INSPECTED HOUSING AND DIME VALVES.
REMOVED #4 SCV AND SWITCH PLACES WITH #5,
ASSEMBLED, FLUSHED STACK VALVES, HEATED OIL AND CHECKED OPERATION. {STILL NOT WORKING).
TRIED TO CALIBRATE #4 AND 5 SCVS.
COULDN'T GET SCV'S TO CALIBRATE, KEPT BUILDING PRESSURE AND RAISING ROCKSHAFT.
REMOVED POWER BEYOND LOAD SENSE HOSES FROM HOUSING ON TOP OF STACK VALVES, PLUG PORTS IN
HOUSING.
CHECKED PRESSURES iN #4 AND 5 SCV'S. EVERYTHING WORKED RIGHT.
TOP COVER FOR LOAD SENSE HAS INTERNAL LEAK, CUSTOMER DOES NOT USE LOAD SENSE AND DID NOT WANT
Part Number Description Quantity List Price Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
18M7834 CAP SCREW (M8 X 45) 10.¢ 1.00 1.34 1.33 $1.33 N
2107292 SCREW 8.0C 0.43 .43 5344 N
21M73869 SCREW 4.00 0.35 0.35 $1.40 M
24H1305 WASHER 4.00 0.38 0.38 $1.52 N
24H1308 WASHER 1.00 0.43 0.43 $0.43 N
34MTCTT SPRING PIN 2.00 1.47 1.48 $2.82 N
34M7128 SPRING PIN 2.00 2.40 2.38 $4.76 N
37M7185 SCREW 2.00 0.41 0.41 $0.82 N
40M7030C SNAP RING 1.00 1.20 1.18 $1.19 N
40M7168 SNAP RING 1.00 8.47 6.41 $6.41 N
57M7166 BULB 2.00 9.08 8.99 $17.98 N
S5TM7287 ELEC. CONNECTOR TERMINAL 2.00 0.58 G.55 $1.10 N
57M7518 ELEC. CONNEC 8.00 0.71 0.70 $5.80 N
57M8129 ELEC. CONNECTOR TERMINAL 1.00 0.67 0.68 $0.66 N

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->




o

R [MPLEMIENT 4

P.G. Box 11

73049 L Road

Holdrege, NE 689848
Phone: 308-995-8511

Fax: 308-985-5475
www_landmarkimp.com
Holdrege@tandmarkimp.com

Landmark Implement Inc.

JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 715 Deliver To: SERVICE INVO'CE
JEROME FRITZ JERCOME FRITZ Invoice Number: 10844317
473 S RD 4738 RD invoice Date: 3/27/2020
HILDRETH NE 63947 HILDRETH NE 68947 Location: 01

Work Order Number: 330378
Payment Type: Finance

Bus Phone: 308-938-5296 Bus Phone: {308)938-5296
Prv Phone: (308)991-5549 Prv Phone: (308)981-5549 Page: 5of8
Make/Modet: Meter: Serial Number: £g 1D: Flieet No:

‘EHN DEEZRE 8420 5757 RW8420P023812 JF8420
/PROGRAM REPAIR Retail

57M8839 ELEC. CONNECTOR HQOUSING 1.00 3.37 3.34 $3.34 N
57M8934 ELECT.CONNECT HOUSING 2.00 1.60 1.58 $3.16 N
B7MB935 Elec. Connector Terminal 6.00 0.79 0.78 $4.68 N
57M8S36 Elec. Connector Terminal 3.00 1.71% 1.69 $5.07 N
AH164325 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER KIT 2.00 18.31 18.13 $356.26 N
H141955 SEAL 3.60 7.41 7.34 $22.02 N
H151629 WEAR RING 2.00 8.27 8.19 $16.38 N
H158676 SEAL 4.0C 8.21 6.15 $24.50 N
H164925 SEAL 4.00 5.41 5.36 $21.44 N
JD9050 BEARING CONE 2.00 185.09 185.09 $370.18 N
JDo9115 BEARING CUP 2.00 76.05 75.30 $150.60 N
JD8348 BALL BEARING 1.00 40.37 38.97 $39.97 N
M84972 NUT 4.00 1.23 1.22 $4.88 N
P47889 O-RING 2.00 1.44 1.43 $2.86 N
R107890 BULB 4.00 2.45 2.43 $9.72 N
R112888 CAP SCREW 4.00 268 2.65 $10.60 N
R112954 SEAL 1.00 15.02 14.87 $14.87 N
R114917 ELECTRICAL LAMP SOCKET 4.00 12.89 12.76 $51.04 N
R121283 NEEDLE ROLLER 132.00 0.69 0.68 $89.76 N
R133399 GASKET 1.00 8.48 8.40 $8.40 N
R135056 GASKET 1.00 6.36 8.30 $6.30 N
R150384 GASKET 1.00 7.25 7.18 $7.18 N
R187888 NUT 4.00 1.14 1.13 $4.52 N
R193732 KNOB 1.00 12.45 12.33 $12.33 N
R206983 ALTERNATOR BELT 1.0C 49.88 48.39 $45.39 N
R225252 BEZEL 1.00 24.05 23.81 $23.81 N

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->




- IMPLEMENT

P.O. Box 11

73049 L. Road

Holdrege, NE 68948
Phone: 308-995-8511

Fax: 308-885-5475
www_landmarkimp.com
Holdrege@iandmarkimp.com

Landmark implement Inc.

JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 715 Deliver Yo: S ERV] C E I NVO IC E
JEROME FRITZ JEROME FRITZ Invoice Number: 10844317
4735 RD 4735 RD invoice Date: 3/27/2020
HILDRETH NE 68947 HILDRETH NE 68947 Location: 01

Work Order Number: 330378
Payment Type: Finance
Bus Phone: 308-838-5296 Bus Phone: (308)938-5298
Prv Phone: {308)991-5549 Prv Phone: (308)991-5548 Page: Sof8
Make/Model; Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 8420 5757 RWg420P023812 JF8420
{PROGRAM REPAIR Retail
R226250 CcLiP 2.00 0.65 0.85 $1.30 N
R228118 V-BELT 1.00 50.41 49.91 $549.91 N
R44302 TIE BAND 2.00 0.13 0.13 $0.26 N
R502508 SEAL 1.00 28.41 28.13 $28.13 N
R523525 SCREW 8.00 11.14 11.03 $88.24 N
R54500 SCREW 4,00 1.47 1.48 $5.84 N
R73783 SPACER 8.00 13.75 13.61 $108.88 N
R78063 ELEC. CONNECTOR 8.00 0.31 0.31 $2.48 N
RB7047 O-RING 1.60 7.68 7.80 $7.60 N
R89879 GASKET 1.00 6.67 6.50 $6.60 N
R95118 SEAL 4.00 16.23 16.07 $64.28 N
R98527 FILTER 1.00 1.13 1.12 $1.12 N
RE154889 SEAL 1.00 51.78 51.28 $51.28 N
RE164839 OUTER AIR FILTER 1.00 82.85 82.03 $82.03 N
RE172447 INNER AIR FILTER 1.00 37.44 37.07 $37.07 N
RE174130 HYDRAULIC OfL FILTER 1.00 86.57 85.71 $85.71 N
RE179326 BULB 1.00 9.77 9.67 $8.67 N
RE186598 COUPLER SEALS KIT 2.00 6.61 6.54 $13.08 N
RE187966 CAB RECIRCULATON AIR FILTER 1.00 31.23 3092 $30.92 N
RE188340 SOLDENOID KIT 1.00 125,49 125.48 $125.48 N
RE183089 SEAL 1.00 26.56 26.30 $26.30 N
REZ220721 SCV PLATE 1.00 443.47 443.47 5443.47 N
RE228085 TOGGLE/ROCKER SWITCH 1.00 72.59 71.87 $71.87 N
REZ234168 GAS OPERATED CYLINDER 2.00 4111 40.70 $81.40 N
REZ237001 SCV O-RING KIT 1.00 37.44 37.07 $37.07 N
RE237675 BLOWER FAN, PRESSURIZER 1.00 146.75 146.75 $146.75 N

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->




NDMARK

. '_.IMPLE'MEMT.T-*'

Landmark Implement Inc.

P.O. Box 11

73049 L Road

Holdrege, NE 68848
Phone: 308-895-8511

Fax: 308-865-5475
www.landmarkimp.com
Holdrege@landmarkimp.com

JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 715 Deliver To: SERV!CE iNVOECE
JEROME FRITZ JEROME FRITZ invoice Number: 10844317
473 SRD 4738 RD Invoice Date: 3/27/2020
HILDRETH NE 68947 HiLDRETH NE 68947 Location: 01

Work Order Number: 330378
Payment Type: Finance

Bus Phone: 308-938-52¢6 Bus Phone: (308)938-5296
Prv Phone: (308)991-5549 Prv Phone: (308)891-5549 Page: 7of8

Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:

JOHN DEERE 8420 5757 RW8a420P023812 JFB420
/PROGRAM REPAIR Retail

REZ24619 CAB AIR FLTER 1.00 37.44 37.07 $37.07 N
RE48778 BULB 4.00 1.32 1.31 §5.24 N
RE509672 ENGINE OIL FILTER 1.00 18.67 19.48 $18.48 N
RE522688 FUEL FILTER 1.00 39.86 39.47 $39.47 N
RE531703 FUEL FILTER 1.00 55.6C 55.05 $55.05 N
RE55150 LAMP, RH 1.00 59.48 58.80 $58.80 N
RE55151 EAMP, LH 1.00 £59.49 58.9C $58.90 N
RE556468 STARTING FLUID 1.00 4.08 4.04 $4.04 N
RE570092 GLASS SEAL 1.00 41.77 41.36 $41.36 N
RE57603 TORSIONAL DAMPNER 1.00 364.51 364.51 $364.51 N
RE577560 BREAKAWAY COUPLER 10.00 100.97 100.97 $1,008.70 N
RE588241 SEAL 1.06 88.75 87.87 $87.87 N
RE62776 GASKET 2.06 3.88 3.84 $7.568 N
REB2777 GASKET 2.00 7.72 7.84 $15.28 N
REG5591 SEAL 1.00 24.72 24 .48 $24.48 N
SW10887P1 FILTER ELEMENT 1.00 5.81 5.81 $5.81 N
T77858 O-RING 2.00 1.75 1.73 $3.48 N
TY22023 HY-GARD TM 34.00 13.88 13.88 $471.92 N
TY25875A WET CHARGED BATTERY 2.00 194.32 184.32 $388.64 N
TY256372 SYNTHTETIC 80W140 GEAR OiL 3.00 17.63 14.35 $114.80 N
TY26577 CCOL-GARD TM 8.00 12.12 10.80 $86.40 N
TY26682 Pius-5C il Cil 15W40 CJ4/SN 8.00 15.G0 15.00 $120.00 N
U46166 O-RING 4.00 2.05 2.03 $8.12 N
BG22932 DIESEL INJECTOR CLEANER 7.00 3175 31.75 $222.25 N
Miscellaneous Deseription Quantity List Price Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
2018JDPRG DO NOT USE - OLD TRACT/COMB INSF FRG 1.00 .00 -580.01 {$580.01) N

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->




LANDMAHK. |

EMPLEMENT >

Landmark implement inc.

P.C. Box 11

73049 L Road

Holdrege, NE 68843
Phone: 308-995-6511

Fax: 308-995-5475

www. [andmarkimp.com
Holdrege@landmarkimp.com

JOHN DEERE

tnvoice To Account No: 715 Deliver To: SERV’CE lNVO’CE
JERCME FRITZ JEROME FRITZ invoice Number: 10844317
473 SRD 473SRD tnvoice Date: 3/27/2020
HILDRETH NE 68947 HILDRETH NE 68947 Location: o
Work Order Number: 330378
Payment Type: Finance
Bus Phone: 308-933-5206 Bus Phone: (308)338-5298
Prv Phone: (308)991-5549 Prv Phone: (308)991-5545 Page: 8ofg
Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:
JOHN DEERE 8420 5757 RW8420P023812 JF8420
[PROGRAM REPAIR Retail
PT3750 FREIGHT JD - PARTS HOLD 1.00 20.00 20.00 $20.00 N
Labor: $9,002.88 Parts: $5,900.10 OL&M: $0.00 Misc: ($570.01) Sub-Total: $14,422.97
INVOICE CONTAINS $57.41 DISCOUNT
Finance Information Labor: $G 092.88
Customer PO No: Type: Multi-use Acct US Auth. No: 565346 Parts: $5,900.10
Tax Exempt No:  ONFILE NE Merchant No: 43000020 OL&M: $0.00
Advisor: JOEL KONZACK Card No: XXOOO0CEKXXXEA56 Misc: (3570.01)
Bill Code: 783 - JD INSPECTION - TRACTOR Sales Tax: $0.00
R p e T Credit Plan: 11438 - DEERE AG 120 DAYS NO Grand Total: $14,422.97
(%" DOCUMENT COPY - ; PAYMENTS/NO INTEREST and fotak  ®57se9/

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

This purchase(s) is subject to the terms of the Multi-Use Account, a service of John Deere Financial, f.s.b,

security interest, except as limited in that agreement, in the goods described.

Received by: ...,

......................................................... Date:

1 grant the issuer a purchase monay




